505720721 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5767532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAIYUN XU	10/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN LEADER-UNION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, 90#, LANE 5, HEKAN VILLAGE, BANTIAN, LONGGANG DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29709309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9092841648

Email: pair@jumpy-ip.com,chew@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zheng@jumpy-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CHEW PATENTS GROUP (JUMPY)

Address Line 1: 28039 SCOTT RD Address Line 2: SUITE D-180

Address Line 4: MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAO-3US0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. CHEW
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond J. Chew/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAO-3US0039-ASM#page1.tif

PATENT 505720721 REEL: 050695 FRAME: 0049

5 A A B C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B		CAIYUN	XU		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	name				
(hereinafter				, HEKAN VILLAGE, BANTIAN,	
referred to as "the undersigned")	address	LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHIN.			
		MOUSE			
made an invention	entitled:				
for which an applic of the United State	cation for Letters Patent				
	is executed concurrent	y herewith			
<u> </u>		tant and T	alamani C'		
*****				on	
	as U.S. Patent Applicati	ion Seriai No			
		name	SHENZHEN L	EADER-UNION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTI	
20 PG PG 0 PG X X PG PG 0 PG 0 PG 0 PG 0		iane			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addres	ss, and Country)			90#, LANE 5, HEKAN VILLAGE,	
		address	GUANGDON	ONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN G, CHINA	
is desirous of acqu	lining the entire right, title	and interest	in the above-id	entified application, in said invention	
-	all configurations for and at	lattan vata	estinguad on an	id invention	
described therein,	all applications for and al	•			
described therein, For good an	d valuable consideration,	the receipt	and sufficiency	of which is acknowledged, the	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound,	the receipt does hereby	and sufficiency y sell, assign ar		
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assigr	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representativ	the receipt does hereby es the entire	and sufficiency y sell, assign ar e right, title and	of which is acknowledged, the discountries discountries to the assignee and assign	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assigr applications therec	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, ns and legal representativ on, including, but not limite	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap	and sufficiency y sell, assign an e right, title and oplication for Un	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigr interest in said invention and all pate	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assigr applications therec above, in any subs	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representativ on, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional ap	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil	and sufficiency y sell, assign an e right, title and oplication for Un led for this inve	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigr interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assign applications thereo above, in any subs divisions and conti	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representation, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvisions thereof, any Regonal contractions thereof, any Regonal dinastrons thereof, and the dinastrons thereof, and the dinastrons the dinast	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con	and sufficiency y sell, assign an e right, title and eplication for Un led for this invel mmunity Design	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigr interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as ntion or improvements thereto, and al	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assigr applications therec above, in any subs divisions and conti including all reissu	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approved the conditions thereof, any Request and reexaminations the	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con	and sufficiency y sell, assign an e right, title and eplication for Un led for this invel mmunity Design	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assign interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as attorn or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent.	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assign applications thereo above, in any subs divisions and conti including all reissur the Paris Conventi-	Id valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvations thereof, any Regues and reexaminations the on or other treaty.	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con ereof, through I be legally t	and sufficiency y sell, assign an e right, title and uplication for Un led for this invei- mmunity Design ghout the world	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigniterest in said invention and all paterited States Letters Patent entitled as antion or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent, including the right to claim priority unuest of the assignee, to supply all	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assigr applications therec above, in any subs divisions and conti including all reissu the Paris Conventi- It is agreed to	id valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvisions thereof, any Regues and reexaminations the on or other treaty. It was a substitute that the undersigned shall idence relating to the main and the substitute of the substitute	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Corr ereof, through I be legally to king and pra	and sufficiency y sell, assign ar e right, title and eplication for Un led for this invel mmunity Design ghout the world cound, upon rec actice of said inv	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigning interest in said invention and all paterited States Letters Patent entitled as intion or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent, including the right to claim priority unquest of the assignee, to supply all rention, to testify in any legal proceed.	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assign applications therec above, in any subs divisions and conti including all reissu the Paris Conventi- It is agreed t information and ev relating thereto, to	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvisions thereof, any Request and reexaminations the on or other treaty. It is the undersigned shall idence relating to the mail execute all instruments p	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con ereof, through I be legally to king and pra- proper to pat	and sufficiency y sell, assign and sufficiency or right, title and oplication for Unled for this inversional the world pound, upon recitice of said invent the inventional pound the inventional the inventional sell.	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigning interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as nation or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent, including the right to claim priority unquest of the assignee, to supply all rention, to testify in any legal proceed in throughout the world for the benefit	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assign applications thered above, in any subsidivisions and continuluding all reissurthe Paris Conventing and everelating thereto, to	id valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvisions thereof, any Regues and reexaminations the on or other treaty. It was a substitute that the undersigned shall idence relating to the main and the substitute of the substitute	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con ereof, through I be legally to king and pra- proper to pat	and sufficiency y sell, assign and sufficiency or right, title and oplication for Unled for this inversional the world pound, upon recitice of said invent the inventional pound the inventional the inventional sell.	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigning interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as nation or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent, including the right to claim priority unquest of the assignee, to supply all rention, to testify in any legal proceed in throughout the world for the benefit	
described therein, For good an undersigned, inten successors, assign applications therec above, in any subs divisions and conti including all reissu the Paris Conventi- It is agreed t information and ev relating thereto, to	d valuable consideration, ding to be legally bound, as and legal representative, including, but not limite sequent nonprovisional approvisions thereof, any Request and reexaminations the on or other treaty. It is the undersigned shall idence relating to the mail execute all instruments p	the receipt does hereby es the entire ed to, the ap oplications fil gistered Con ereof, through I be legally to king and pra proper to pat s proper to c	and sufficiency y sell, assign and sufficiency or right, title and oplication for Unled for this inversional the world pound, upon recitice of said invent the inventional pound the inventional the inventional sell.	of which is acknowledged, the d transfer to the assignee and assigning interest in said invention and all pate ited States Letters Patent entitled as nation or improvements thereto, and all applications, and in all letters patent, including the right to claim priority unquest of the assignee, to supply all rention, to testify in any legal proceed in throughout the world for the benefit	

1

RECORDED: 10/14/2019